

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of Technology Agartala

अगरतला/ AGARTALA - 799046 (त्रिपुरा/Tripura)

संख्या/No.F.NITA.2(541-Estt)/Cont/2021/10957-59

दिनांक/ Date 12/12/2022.

<u>अधिसूचना/ NOTIFICATION</u>

As per approval of the Competent Authority in the file bearing No. F.NITA.2(541-Estt)/Cont/2021, the Establishment Section, NIT Agartala has the requirement of the following manpower for engagement against the Notification No. F.NITA.2(166-Estt)/Cont/Non-Teaching/2020/10270-73, dated30-11-2022.

1. Office Assistant (Contractual) - 03 (three) Nos.

The interested candidates for further engagement in the contractual Non-Teaching positions of the Establishment Section, NIT Agartala are requested to submit application and make themselves available for the interview-cum-interaction on the date as would be informed in due course.

Based on the approval of the Competent Authority, a Committee comprising of the following 3 (three) members, is hereby constituted for conducting the interview-cum-interaction of the candidates for engagement in the Establishment Section.

- a) Mr. Manish Kumar, Dy. Registrar(Estt.) Chairman,
- b) Mr. N.V.Sivakumar Hari, Asstt. Registrar,- Member,
- c) Mr. Shanmukh Gangula, Asstt. Registrar,- Member,

कुलसचिव (आई/सी)/ Registrar (I/C) एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala

सेवा में/ To

All Concerned.

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy to;

- 1. P.S. to Director, for kind information of the Director, NITA.
- 2. The Faculty-in-charge, Website & Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to arrange the uploading of the same in the institute website..

कुलसचिव (आई/सी)/ Registrar (I/C) एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala